
Hallenspielplan  Großsporthalle Auf der Hauer  ( 11139 )
Louis-Peter-Straße 40
34497   Korbach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 30.08.2025 16:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

HSG Twistetal 1 TuS Bielefe...llenbeck 1 0:0

So. 31.08.2025 14:30 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

HSG Baunatal TuS 97 Biel...llenbeck 1 0:0

Sa. 06.09.2025 17:30 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

HSG Twistetal 1 HSG Wildung...Bergheim 1 0:0

So. 14.09.2025 12:30

14:30

16:30

WJB-BOL
BZÜ (MF-
KW)

F-OL

F-RL

JSGwB Twistetal/Korbach

HSG Twistetal II

HSG Twistetal

HSG Werra/Landeck

HSG Wesertal

HSG Hungen/Lich

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.10.2025 15:00

17:00

M-BL

F-RL

HSG Twistetal II

HSG Twistetal

HSG Ederbergland

TSG Eddersheim

0:0

0:0

So. 02.11.2025 17:30 F-RL HSG Twistetal HSG Baunatal 0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 13:00

16:30

18:30

WJD-BZL

F-OL

F-RL

JSGwD Twistetal/Korbach

HSG Twistetal II

HSG Twistetal

HSG Ederbergland

HSG Zwehren/Kassel

HSG Kleenh.-Langg.

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 16.11.2025 13:00 WJB-BOL
BZÜ (MF-
KW)

JSGwB Twistetal/Korbach TSG Wilhelmshöhe 0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 12:00

13:30

15:00

17:00

19:00

MJE-BZL

MJD-BOL

F-OL

M-OL

F-RL

HSG Twistetal

JSGmD Korbach/Twistetal

HSG Twistetal II

HSG Twistetal

HSG Twistetal

TV Külte II

JSGmD Wehlh...ren/Kassel

TV Hersfeld II

HSG Fuldatal/Wolfsanger

TV Hersfeld

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 24.01.2026 12:00

13:45

15:30

17:30

19:30

WJC-BZL

WJB-BOL
BZÜ (MF-
KW)

WJA-BZL
BZÜ (MF-
KW)

F-OL

F-RL

JSGwC Twist...orbach II

JSGwB Twistetal/Korbach

JSGwA Twistetal/Korbach

HSG Twistetal II

HSG Twistetal

TSV Heiligenrode

HSG Dattero...rda/Sontra

HSG Ahnatal/Calden II

HSG Wildung.../Bergh. II

TV Hüttenberg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.02.2026 17:00 F-RL HSG Twistetal HSG Weiters...unsh.Worf. 0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 13:00

15:00

17:00

19:15

WJC-BZL

WJA-BZL
BZÜ (MF-
KW)

F-OL

F-RL

JSGwC Twist...orbach II

JSGwA Twistetal/Korbach

HSG Twistetal II

HSG Twistetal

HSG Hofgeis...enstein II

HSC Landwehrhagen

FSG Körle/Guxhagen

HSG Wettenberg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 15:00

17:00

19:15

WJA-BZL
BZÜ (MF-
KW)

F-OL

F-RL

JSGwA Twistetal/Korbach

HSG Twistetal II

HSG Twistetal

HSG Dattero...rda/Sontra

SV G. Fritzlar II

SV G. Fritzlar

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.03.2026 16:00

18:00

M-OL

F-RL

HSG Twistetal

HSG Twistetal

HSG Baunatal

HSG Gedern/Nidda

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 17:00 F-RL HSG Twistetal TuS Zwingenberg 0:0


